This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-

tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047853-2025

Contract

Creative Hub - Lot 1

Defence Science and Technology Laboratory

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047853
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0585a9
Published 12 August 2025, 9:36am

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Defence Science and Technology Laboratory
Porton Down

Salisbury

SP40JQ

Email

X-DivTransparency@dstl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Page 1to 6


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047853-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047853-2025
mailto:X-DivTransparency@dstl.gov.uk

Page 2to 6

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dstl.gov.uk

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority
1.5) Main activity

Defence

Section ll: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

Creative Hub - Lot 1
Reference number
0000014046

1.1.2) Main CPV code
e 32321300 - Audio-visual materials

11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies
I1.1.4) Short description

Call-off contract for audio/visual products and associated materials. Competed under
Crown Commercial Services RM6124 Communications Marketplace.

11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No


http://www.dstl.gov.uk

Page 3to 6

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £770,000

11.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Audio and Visual requirements for Dstl's Futures programme and occasional use by other
areas of the organisation.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Additional 1 year date extension and renewal of limit of liability.

1.2.14) Additional information

Notice for this contract originally published on 5th April 2023 on Contracts Finder.

Publishing duplicate notice on Find a Tender so procurement reference can be linked to a
required Contract Modification Notice.



Page 4to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation
IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-047848



/Notice/047848-2025

Page 5to 6

Section V. Award of contract
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Media Zoo Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04655948

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £770,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £770,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

V1.3) Additional information

Notice for administrative purposes only - contract award notice previously published on
Contracts Finder on 5th April 2023.

V1.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body
Dstl Porton Down

Salisbury

Country

United Kingdom


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-17T22:19:02+0100
	TCPDF




